(ii) Intangible Assets  0.33  0.33
(iii) Investment property –
(iv) Financial Assets

– Investments 95.28  76.46  18.82
– Loans  25.16  25.16

(v) Other non-current assets  311.97  311.97

Current assets
(i) Inventories  121.15  121.15
(ii) Financial Assets

– Loans  7.76  7.76
– Trade receivables  70.41  70.41
– Cash and cash equivalents  27.58  27.58

(iii) Other current assets  13.74  13.74

TOTAL ASSETS  1,101.60  76.46  1,025.13

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
(i) Equity share capital  1,700.00  1,700.00
(ii) Other equity (9,250) (76.46) (9,326.65)

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
(i) Financial Liabilities

– Borrowings 1,376.04  1,376.04
– Provisions  27.55  27.55

Current liabilities
(i) Financial liabilities

– Borrowings  5,490.73  5,490.73
– Trade payables  140.05  140.05
– Provisions  2.35  2.35
– Other financial liabilities  1,603.02  1,603.02

(ii) Other current liabilities  12.04  12.04

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  1,101.60 (76.46)  1,025.13

Previous GAAP Effect of Transition
to IND AS

IND AS

(Amount in Lakhs)

Effect of IND AS adoption on the Balance sheet as at 01.04.2016

51

YASHRAJ CONTAINEURS LTD.

FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IND AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets
(i) Property, plant and equipment  387.46  387.46
(ii) Investment property  0.29  0.29
(iii) Financial Assets

- Investments  95.28 (77.15)  18.13
- Loans  14.59  14.59

(iv) Other non-current assets  303.53  303.53

Current assets
(i) Inventories  46.80  46.80
(ii) Financial Assets

- Loans  5.26  5.26
- Trade receivables  58.43  58.43
- Cash and cash equivalents  22.68  22.68

(iii) Other current assets  14.44  14.44

TOTAL ASSETS  948.75 (77.15)  871.60

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
(i) Equity share capital  1,700.00  1,700.00
(ii) Other equity (10,354.42) (77.15) (10,431.57)

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
(i) Financial Liabilities

- Borrowings  1,555.52  1,555.52
- Provisions  22.77  22.77

Current liabilities
(i) Financial liabilities

- Borrowings  6,208.18  6,208.18
- Trade payables  217.68  217.68
- Provisions  2.95  2.95
- Other financial liabilities  1,583.81  1,583.81

(ii) Other current liabilities  12.26  12.26

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  948.75 (77.15)  871.60

Previous GAAP Effect of Transition
to IND AS

IND AS

(Amount in Lakhs)

Effect of IND AS adoption on the Balance sheet as at 31.03.17

52

25TH ANNUAL REPORT 2017-2018

FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IND AS

Income
Revenue from operations  1,067.04  1,067.04
Other income 18.54  18.54
Total Income 1,085.58  – 1,085.58
Expenses
Cost of raw materials, components and stores consumed 646.68 646.68
"(Increase)/ decrease in inventories of stock and work-in-progress" 65.65 65.65
Employee benefits expense  123.47  0.98 124.45
Excise duty 120.41 120.41
Other expenses 183.39 183.39
Total Expenses  1,139.61  0.98  1,141
Earnings before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and Amortization (54.02) (0.98) (55.01)
Depreciation and amortization expense 38.39  38.39
Finance costs 1,011.82  2.20  1,014.02
Profit before tax  (1,104.24) (3.18) (1,107.42)
Tax expense
Current tax
Deferred tax
Total tax expense
Profit / Loss for the year  (1,104.24) (3.18) (1,107.42)
Other comprehensive income
(A) Items that will not to be reclassified to profit or loss

in subsequent periods:
(a) (i) Re-measurement gains/(losses) on

defined benefit plans  3.18  3.18
(ii) Income tax relating to above

(b) Net fair value gain/(loss) on investments in
equity through OCI (0.69) (0.69)

Other comprehensive income ('OCI') 2.50 2.50
Total comprehensive income for the year
(comprising profit and OCI for the year)  (1,104.24) 2.50 (1,104.93)
Earnings per equity share
Basic (Rs.) (6.51)  (3.50)
Diluted (Rs.) (6.51)  (3.50)
Summary of significant accounting policies

Previous GAAP Effect of Transition